SCS Global Services does hereby certify that an independent assessment has been conducted on behalf of:

Organic Mattresses, Inc. DBA Lifekind

1335 Harter Pkwy., Yuba City, CA, United States

For the following product(s):

See Addendum

The product(s) meet(s) all of the necessary qualifications to be certified for the following claim(s):

Indoor Advantage[™] Gold

Indoor Air Quality Certified to SCS-EC10.3-2014 v4.1

Conforms to the ANSI/BIFMA Furniture Emissions Standard (M7.1/X7.1-2011 R2021) and ANSI/BIFMA e.3-2019 (Credits 7.6.1, 7.6.2, 7.6.3) for the open plan and private office workstation parameters.¹ Also, conforms to the CDPH/EHLB Standard Method (CA 01350) v1.2-2017 for the open plan and school classroom parameters.¹

¹ Modeled as Individual Furniture Components

Registration # SCS-IAQ-09458 Valid from: October 10, 2023 to October 9, 2024







Stanley Mathuram, PE, Executive Vice President SCS Global Services 2000 Powell Street, Ste. 600, Emeryville, CA 94608 USA



Certification Addendum Organic Mattresses, Inc. DBA Lifekind

Certification: Registration # SCS-IAQ-09458 | Valid from: October 10, 2023 to October 9, 2024

Indoor Advantage™ Gold

Addendum Indoor Air Quality Certified to SCS-EC10.3-2014 v4.1

Conformance: Conforms to the ANSI/BIFMA Furniture Emissions Standard (M7.1/X7.1-2011 R2021) and ANSI/BIFMA e.3-2019 (Credits 7.6.1, 7.6.2, 7.6.3) for the open plan and private office workstation parameters.¹ Also, conforms to the CDPH/EHLB Standard Method (CA 01350) v1.2-2017 for the open plan and school classroom parameters.¹ ¹ Modeled as Individual Furniture Components

Products: Mattresses:

LifeKind, Inc.:

The Euro Certified Organic Natural Rubber Mattresses, The Trio Certified Organic Natural Rubber Layered Mattress, The Combo Certified Organic Natural Rubber & Innerspring Mattress, The Traditional - Certified Organic Innerspring Mattress, Certified Organic Oval Crib, The Euro Soft Top Natural Rubber Certified Organic Mattress, Lifekind Duet Natural Rubber Latex Certified Organic Mattress with Sculpted Layers, Certified Organic Innerspring Crib Mattress, The Shasta Hand-Tufted Certified Natural Rubber Latex Mattress, The Matron Organic Natural Rubber (Futon) with Wool Padding, The Sanora - Certified Organic Natural Rubber & Innerspring Mattress, Certified Organic Natural Rubber & Innerspring Mattress, Certified Organic Natural Rubber Crib Mattress, The Matron Organic Natural Rubber (Futon) with Wool Padding, The Sanora - Certified Organic Natural Rubber & Innerspring Mattress, Certified Organic Natural Rubber Crib Mattress, The Mini Euro-Certified Organic Natural Rubber Latex Mattress, The Mini Euro-Certified Organic Natural Rubber Latex Mattress, The Mattress, Youth Bed - Certified Organic Natural Rubber Mattress, The Metta[®] Bed Mattress

Organic Mattress, Inc.:

Midori Certified Organic Rubber Latex Mattress, OrganicPedi Crib Mattresses by OMI, OrganicPedi "Lago Nouveau" by OMI, OrganicPedic "Terra" by OMI, Duo Certified Organic Rubber Latex Mattress, Cascade Certified Organic Natural Rubber Latex Mattress, OrganicPedic "YouthBed" by OMI, Palera GOLS-Certified Organic Rubber Latex Mattress, Pinnacle GOLS-Certified Organic Rubber Latex Mattress, The Rossa Mattress, The Stella Mattress



2000 Powell Street, Ste. 600, Emeryville, CA 94608 USA | Page 2 of 2

SCS Global Services does hereby certify that an independent assessment has been conducted on behalf of:

Organic Mattresses, Inc. DBA Lifekind

1335 Harter Pkwy., Yuba City, CA, United States

For the following product(s):

Top-of-Bed Accessories: LifeKind, Inc.:

Certified Organic Sculpted Pillow Top-Natural Rubber, Certified Organic Cloud Natural Rubber Pillow Top, Wooly Pillow Top-Certified Organic Mattress Topper, The Wool Topper-Certified Organic Mattress Topper, Certified Organic Lullaby Pillow Top

Organic Mattress, Inc.:

The Wooly, The Wooly Lite, The Verona

The product(s) meet(s) all of the necessary qualifications to be certified for the following claim(s):

Indoor Advantage[™] Gold

Indoor Air Quality Certified to SCS-EC10.3-2014 v4.1

Conforms to the ANSI/BIFMA Furniture Emissions Standard (M7.1/X7.1-2011 R2021) and ANSI/BIFMA e.3-2019 (Credits 7.6.1, 7.6.2, 7.6.3) for the open plan and private office workstation parameters.¹ Also, conforms to the CDPH/EHLB Stand Method (CA 01350) v1.2-2017 for the open plan and school classroom parameters.¹ ¹ Modeled as Individual Furniture Components

Registration # SCS-IAQ-09459 Valid from: October 10, 2023 to October 9, 2024









Stanley Mathuram, PE, Executive Vice President SCS Global Services 2000 Powell Street, Ste. 600, Emeryville, CA 94608 USA